A. Acquisition
Seagen––On December 14, 2023 (the acquisition date), we acquired Seagen, a global biotechnology company that discovers, develops and commercializes
transformative cancer medicines, for $229 per share in cash. The total fair value of the consideration transferred was $44.2 billion ($43.4 billion, net of cash
acquired). The combination of certain Pfizer and Seagen entities may be pending in various jurisdictions and integration is subject to completion of various
local legal and regulatory steps.

The following table summarizes the provisional amounts recognized for assets acquired and liabilities assumed as of the acquisition date, including adjustments
made in the first quarter of 2024 (measurement period adjustments) with a corresponding change to goodwill. The estimated values are not yet finalized (see
below) and are subject to change, which could be significant. We will finalize the amounts recognized as soon as possible but no later than one year from the
acquisition date.

(MILLIONS)

Amounts Recognized
as of Acquisition Date

(as previously reported as of
December 31, 2023)

Measurement Period
Adjustments

Amounts Recognized as of
Acquisition Date (as adjusted)

Working capital, excluding inventories $ 736  $ (159) $ 577
Inventories 4,195  (891) 3,304
Property, plant and equipment 524  (239) 285
Identifiable intangible assets, excluding in-process research and development 7,970  (560) 7,410
In-process research and development 20,800  (100) 20,700
Other noncurrent assets 174  (94) 80
Net income tax accounts (6,123) 468  (5,655)
Other noncurrent liabilities (167) 51  (116)
Total identifiable net assets 28,108  (1,524) 26,584
Goodwill 16,126  1,524  17,650
Net assets acquired/total consideration transferred $ 44,234  $ —  $ 44,234

The changes in the estimated fair values are primarily to better reflect market participant assumptions about facts and circumstances existing as of the acquisition date. The measurement period
adjustments did not result from intervening events subsequent to the acquisition date.
As adjusted, comprised of $1.2 billion current inventories and $2.1 billion noncurrent inventories.
As adjusted, comprised mainly of $7.0 billion of finite-lived developed technology rights with an estimated weighted-average life of approximately 18 years.